## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Item 6

VOTE SHEET

FILED 10/3/2023

October 3, 2023

DOCUMENT NO. 05473-2023 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

**Docket No. 20230087-EU** – Joint petition for renewal of territorial agreement and approval of a first amendment, in Monroe County, by Florida Keys Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. and Utility Board of the City of Key West.

<u>Issue 1:</u> Should the Commission approve the renewal of the 1991 Territorial Agreement and the proposed First Amendment to the 1991 Territorial Agreement and associated revised boundary map between Florida Keys Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. and the Utility Board of the City of Key West, d/b/a Keys Energy Services, in Monroe County?

**Recommendation:** Yes, the Commission should approve the renewal of the 1991 Territorial Agreement and the proposed First Amendment to the 1991 Territorial Agreement and associated revised boundary map between FKEC and KEYS in Monroe County. The renewal of the 1991 Territorial Agreement and proposed First Amendment would enable FKEC to provide electric service to the Foundation pursuant to the proposed revised service boundary and avoid duplication of service.

## APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES	
MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Mullim	
137ll	
ac In	
ah	
ME	

All Commissioners

Vote Sheet

October 3, 2023 Item 6

**Docket No. 20230087-EU** — Joint petition for renewal of territorial agreement and approval of a first amendment, in Monroe County, by Florida Keys Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. and Utility Board of the City of Key West.

(Continued from previous page)

**Issue 2:** Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes. If no protest is filed by a person whose substantial interests are affected within 21 days of the issuance of the Order, this docket should be closed upon the issuance of a Consummating Order.

## **APPROVED**